## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7656369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASM NEXX INC.	07/27/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASMPT NEXX, INC.
Street Address:	900 MIDDLESEX TURNPIKE, BLDG. 6
City:	BILLERICA
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7445697
Patent Number:	7722747
Patent Number:	7727366
Patent Number:	8038856
Patent Number:	8168057
Patent Number:	8277624
Patent Number:	9714474
Patent Number:	9017528
Patent Number:	9005409
Patent Number:	8613474
Patent Number:	9117856
Patent Number:	9421617
Patent Number:	8967935
Patent Number:	8858755
Patent Number:	9147588
Patent Number:	9257319
Patent Number:	9293356
Patent Number:	9449862
Patent Number:	9508582
Patent Number:	9355864

PATENT REEL: 061974 FRAME: 0874

507609476

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9303329	
Patent Number:	9637836	
Patent Number:	9988735	
Patent Number:	10283396	
Patent Number:	10074554	
Patent Number:	11174544	
Patent Number:	8512543	
Patent Number:	9453290	
Patent Number:	8425687	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-380-6504

**Email:** dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL

Address Line 1: DENNEMEYER & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 2: 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100-10165772P 1446011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. GURFINKEL
SIGNATURE:	/daniel m. gurfinkel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASM NEXX, INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=ASM NEXX, INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061974 FRAME: 0875

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ASM NEXX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ASM NEXX, INC." TO "ASMPT NEXX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3412758 8100 SR# 20223097159 Authentication: 204021700 Date: 07-27-22

**PATENT REEL: 061974 FRAME: 0876**  State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:00 AM 07/27/2022
FILED 10:00 AM 07/27/2022
SR 20223097159 - File Number 3412758

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

Corporation Law of the	State of Delaware does hereby certi	fy:
FIRST: That at a meet ASM NEXX, Inc.	ting of the Board of Directors of	
resolutions were duly Certificate of Incorpo be advisable and calli	y adopted setting forth a propose ration of said corporation, declarir ing a meeting of the stockholders of The resolution setting forth the p	ng said amendment to of said corporation for
RESOLVED, that the	Certificate of Incorporation of this of	corporation be amended
by changing the Articl	e thereof numbered "lst	" so that, as
amended, said Article	shall be and read as follows:	
The name of the Corporation	on shall be ASMPT NEXX, Inc.	
		THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O
Ben-Amieronia Amieronia Amieronia Amieronia Amieronia Amieronia Amieronia Amieronia Amieronia Amieronia Amiero		
special meeting of the upon notice in accord the State of Delaware a by statute were voted i THIRD: That said	reafter, pursuant to resolution of its stockholders of said corporation wance with Section 222 of the General which meeting the necessary number favor of the amendment.  amendment was duly adopted in 242 of the General Corporation Law of	as duly called and held ral Corporation Law of per of shares as required n accordance with the
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, said corporation has cause	d this certificate to be
signed this 27th	day of <sup>July</sup>	, $20^{\underline{22}}$ .
	(A) Ithorized Of Title: PRESIDENT Name: JAREK PISERA	Sicer Sicer
	Print or Type	

PATENT REEL: 061974 FRAME: 0877

DE011 - 05/26/2020 Wolters Kluwer Online RECORDED: 11/21/2022